NASTE Season 2009 — Race #2

October 4, 2008
Pelican Park Speedway, Eugene

The second NASTE race of the 2009 season was held Saturday,
October 4, at the Pelican Park Speedway in Eugene. A group of 6
local racers made the trip south and were joined by 13 racers from
the Eugene area to form a great field of 19.

Using our standard IROC format, the Pelicaneers wasted no time
showing us the value of their years of experience and promptly took
us to task.

=
excellent food prepared by members of the Eugene group. By the end of the afternoon the 6 local racers

occupied the 6 bottom slots. Leading the blitz was dancin' Todd Messinger, with Doug Haynes in second and the
legendary Bob Hanna in third.

We were not only treated to some great racing but also some

Of the local NASTE racers, Bill Bostic was the head of the class with Jeff Courtney right behind and Monte Saager
a close third. And that's about all we're going to say about that. We'll see if they offer us a rematch next
season.

Season

Race No. 2 - Pelican Park Speedway Laps Points
Todd Messinger 262 20
Doug Haynes 256.6 19
Bob Hanna 256.5 18
Cully Bowman 255.1 17
Bazil Snyder 253.6 16
Paul Lanz 253.4 15
Tom Snyder 252 14
Mike Naber 251 13
Greg Tierson 250.8 12
Deke Coleman 250.6 11
Mickey McDaniels 245.8 10
Jeremy Bowman 244.6 9
Chris Lamb 240.8 8
Bill Bostic 229 7
Jeff Courtney 227 6
Monte Saager 225.1 5
Bryan Trachsel 221.6 4
Jack Gabbert 200.5 3
Victoria Saager 173.7 2



Current Points Standings

Name

Bill Bostic
Bryan Trachsel
Monte Saager
Jeff Courtney
John Bostic
Todd Messinger
Doug Haynes
Terry Abbott
Bob Hanna
Cully Bowman
Bazil Snyder
Paul Lanz

AJ Locati

Tom Snyder
Rico Locati
Mike Naber
Randy Word
Greg Tierson
Dorothy Abbott
Deke Coleman
Ethan Word
Mickey McDaniels
Len Gillean
Jeremy Bowman
Sue Gillean
Chris Lamb
Gabby Locati
Elliott Word
Gabe

Jack Gabbert
Victoria Saager

Total
24
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20
20
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18
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15
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14
13
13
12
12
11
11
10
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