NASTE Season 2009 – Race #2 October 4, 2008 Pelican Park Speedway, Eugene

The second NASTE race of the 2009 season was held Saturday, October 4, at the Pelican Park Speedway in Eugene. A group of 6 local racers made the trip south and were joined by 13 racers from the Eugene area to form a great field of 19.

Using our standard IROC format, the Pelicaneers wasted no time showing us the value of their years of experience and promptly took us to task.



We were not only treated to some great racing but also some excellent food prepared by members of the Eugene group. By the end of the afternoon the 6 local racers occupied the 6 bottom slots. Leading the blitz was dancin' Todd Messinger, with Doug Haynes in second and the legendary Bob Hanna in third.

Of the local NASTE racers, Bill Bostic was the head of the class with Jeff Courtney right behind and Monte Saager a close third. And that's about all we're going to say about that. We'll see if they offer us a rematch next season.

Race No. 2 - Pelican Park Speedway	Laps	Season Points
Todd Messinger	262	20
Doug Haynes	256.6	19
Bob Hanna	256.5	18
Cully Bowman	255.1	17
Bazil Snyder	253.6	16
Paul Lanz	253.4	15
Tom Snyder	252	14
Mike Naber	251	13
Greg Tierson	250.8	12
Deke Coleman	250.6	11
Mickey McDaniels	245.8	10
Jeremy Bowman	244.6	9
Chris Lamb	240.8	8
Bill Bostic	229	7
Jeff Courtney	227	6
Monte Saager	225.1	5
Bryan Trachsel	221.6	4
Jack Gabbert	200.5	3
Victoria Saager	173.7	2

Current Points Standings

Name	Takal	D #4	D #2
Name	Total	Race #1	Race #2
Bill Bostic	24	17	7
Bryan Trachsel	23	19	4
Monte Saager	23	16	7
Jeff Courtney	21	15	6
John Bostic	20	20	0
Todd Messinger	20	0	20
Doug Haynes	19	0	19
Terry Abbott	18	18	0
Bob Hanna	18	0	18
Cully Bowman	17	0	17
Bazil Snyder	16	0	16
Paul Lanz	15	0	15
AJ Locati	14	14	0
Tom Snyder	14	0	14
Rico Locati	13	13	0
Mike Naber	13	0	13
Randy Word	12	12	0
Greg Tierson	12	0	12
Dorothy Abbott	11	11	0
Deke Coleman	11	0	11
Ethan Word	10	10	0
Mickey McDaniels	10	0	10
Len Gillean	9	9	0
Jeremy Bowman	9	0	9
Sue Gillean	8	8	0
Chris Lamb	8	0	8
Gabby Locati	7	7	0
Elliott Word	6	6	0
Gabe	5	5	0
Jack Gabbert	3	0	3
Victoria Saager	2	0	2